
June 10, 2025
League Games Played 9

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #3 BJ's Restaurant 7 2 141 93 0.878
2 #4 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 2 1 126 109 0.717 1.5

 Rodgers, Curtis 0.900 3 #6 Placor 6 3 157 107 0.667 2.0  Delaney, James  ^ 4
 Delaney, James  ^ 0.882 4 #5 Johnny and the Pacem 3 6 105 134 0.333 5.0  Atchison, Pedro 1
 Strickland, Walt 0.833 5 #2 Livingston Concrete 2 6 1 107 112 0.272 5.5  Rogers, Rod 1
 Rankin, Kevin  ~ 0.828 6 #1 El Tapatia 1 8 84 165 0.111 7.0
 Abernathy, Don 0.800
 Lobato, Emilio 0.794
 Christain, Bill 0.792
 Willock, Jim 0.773
 Wender, Joe 0.750 Team Batting Average
 Aguiar, Chris 0.741 Team #3 BJ's Restaurant 0.645

Team #6 Placor 0.638
 Delaney, James  ^ 1.765 Team #4 Parker's Hot Dogs 0.611  Rankin, Kevin  ~ 3
 Rodgers, Curtis 1.500 Team #5 Johnny and the Pacemakers 0.588  Lobato, Emilio 2
 Rankin, Kevin  ~ 1.483 Team #1 El Tapatia 0.513  Hennessy, Terry 2
 Strickland, Walt 1.467 Team #2 Livingston Concrete 0.510  Delaney, James  ^ 1
 Lobato, Emilio 1.265  Morreira, Randy 1
 Jackson, Don   Mgr 1.259  Rodgers, Curtis 1
 Abernathy, Don 1.200 Team Slugging Average  Abernathy, Don 1
 Willock, Jim 1.182 Team #6 Placor 0.909  Jackson, Don   Mgr 1
 Christain, Bill 1.083 Team #3 BJ's Restaurant 0.867
 Aguas, Jay 1.077 Team #4 Parker's Hot Dogs 0.748

Team #5 Johnny and the Pacemakers 0.734 Triples
 Delaney, James  ^ 38 Team #2 Livingston Concrete 0.663  Strickland, Walt 7
 Aguiar, Chris 30 Team #1 El Tapatia 0.626  Delaney, James  ^ 5
 Abernathy, Don 29  Rodgers, Curtis 4
 Rodgers, Curtis 24 8 players with 3
 Rankin, Kevin  ~ 21 6 players with 2
 Lobato, Emilio 20 11 players with 1
 Strickland, Walt 19 Name
 Atchison, Pedro 19 James Delaney
 Greene, Bill 19
3 players with 18

Doubles
 Delaney, James  ^ 30  Rodgers, Curtis 7
 Rodgers, Curtis 27  Abernathy, Don 7
 Lobato, Emilio 27 Name  Meuleners, Jim 7
 Wender, Joe 27 Kevin Rankin  Jackson, Don   Mgr 6
 Strickland, Walt 25  Atchison, Pedro 6
 Abernathy, Don 24  Lobato, Emilio 6
 Rankin, Kevin  ~ 24  Magliulo, Wayne 6
 Meuleners, Jim 23  Greene, Bill 6
 Heim, Darrell 23  Yeager, Fred 6
2 players with 22 on a minimum of 22 4 players with 5

Grand Slammer (~)

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Date
04/29/25

Hits

League 2 Standing 2025
Tuesday Day  9:00 a.m.

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*

Cycle Man  (^)
Date
06/03/25



League 2 Tuesday Day  9:00 a.m. 

Games Played 9 9 9 9 9 9
Date

W L T
Team 

#1 opp
Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#2 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#3 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#4 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#5 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#6 opp

Other 
Team

March 25, 2025   1  3 23 2 1    23 3 1 1    14 10 4   1  10 14 3   1  14 17 6 1    17 14 5
April 15, 2025   1  13 21 6   1  5 11 4 1    18 13 5 1    11 5 2   1  13 18 3 1    21 13 1
April 22, 2025   1  8 17 5   1  11 16 3 1    16 11 2 1    15 12 6 1    17 8 1   1  12 15 4
April 29, 2025   1  17 18 2 1    18 17 1     1 12 12 4     1 12 12 3   1  3 19 6 1    19 3 5

May 6, 2025   1  4 23 3   1  11 13 6 1    23 4 1 1    16 15 5   1  15 16 4 1    13 11 2
May 13, 2025   1  6 18 4   1  7 12 5 1    14 13 6 1    18 6 1 1    12 7 2   1  13 14 3
May 20, 2025   1  10 26 6   1  14 17 4 1    21 12 5 1    17 14 2   1  12 21 3 1    26 10 1
June 3, 2025   1  11 12 5     1 11 11 3     1 11 11 2 1    20 19 6 1    12 11 1   1  19 20 4

June 10, 2025 1    12 7 2   1  7 12 1 1    12 7 4   1  7 12 3   1  7 17 6 1    17 7 5
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              

Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games

W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T
1 8 0 84 165 2 6 1 107 112 7 0 2 141 93 6 2 1 126 109 3 6 0 105 134 6 3 0 157 107

                      
9 9 9 9 9 9

El Tapatia Livingston Concrete BJ's Restaurant Parker's Hot Dogs Johnny and the Pacemakers Placor



League 2 Tuesday Day  1   9:00 a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #1 1 #3 BJ's Restaurant 7 2 141 93 0.878 0.645 0.867

El Tapatia 2 #4 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 2 1 126 109 0.717 1.5 0.611 0.748
3 #6 Placor 6 3 157 107 0.667 2.0 0.638 0.909

As Of 5 #5 Johnny and the Pacemakers 3 6 105 134 0.333 5.0 0.588 0.734
June 10, 2025 4 #2 Livingston Concrete 2 6 1 107 112 0.272 5.5 0.510 0.663

6 #1 El Tapatia 1 8 84 165 0.111 7.0 0.513 0.626
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Guzman, John  Mgr 11 9 25 7 7 11 2 6 0.280 0.280 27 7 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Baker, Lynn 5 9 24 7 7 13 3 3 0.292 0.292 27 3 03/25/25   1  3 23 2
 Baldwin, Randy 4 7 24 16 11 3 2 7 8 0.667 0.958 24 1 04/15/25   1  13 21 6
 Davis, Larry 12 9 27 14 12 1 1 10 5 0.519 0.630 27 3 04/22/25   1  8 17 5
 Green, Robert 14 4 13 6 5 1 5 4 0.462 0.538 13 2 04/29/25   1  17 18 2
 Hennessy, Terry 3 8 27 13 10 1 2 12 10 0.481 0.741 27 2 05/06/25   1  4 23 3
 Horton, Jerry 5 9 29 17 15 2 11 1 1 7 0.586 0.655 31 05/13/25   1  6 18 4
 LaBelle, Gary 9 4 13 6 6 6 2 0.462 0.462 13 1 05/20/25   1  10 26 6
 Milton, Rodney 13 7 20 13 12 1 5 3 7 0.650 0.700 23 1 06/03/25   1  11 12 5
 Myashiro, Ted 1 9 27 15 14 1 10 1 2 5 0.556 0.593 30 2 06/10/25 1    12 7 2
 Sexton, Shirley 0 7 20 7 7 10 2 5 0.350 0.350 22 3      
 Soto, Mike 16 7 20 11 7 1 3 5 3 12 0.550 0.900 23 4      
 Worsham, Mike 6 2 6 5 3 2 1 3 0.833 1.167 6      
 LaBlanc, Pete 7 2 6 3 3 3 1 5 0.500 0.500 7      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.513 0.626      

Substitutes      
 Reuion, Randy 3 8 7 7 1 1 1 0.875 0.875 9      
 Alexander, Tom 1 3 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 3      
 Holmes, Gary 1 3 1 1 2 1 0.333 0.333 3      
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    1 8 84 165

Team

Pl
at

e 
A

pp
ea

ra
nc

es



League 2 Tuesday Day 9:00 a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #2 1 #3 BJ's Restaurant 7 2 141 93 0.878 0.645 0.867

Livingston Concrete 2 #4 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 2 1 126 109 0.717 1.5 0.611 0.748
3 #6 Placor 6 3 157 107 0.667 2.0 0.638 0.909

As Of 4 #5 Johnny and the Pacemakers 3 6 105 134 0.333 5.0 0.588 0.734
June 10, 2025 5 #2 Livingston Concrete 2 6 1 107 112 0.272 5.5 0.510 0.663

6 #1 El Tapatia 1 8 84 165 0.111 7.0 0.513 0.626
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Pouncy, Mike  Mgr 9 5 15 5 5 7 1 1 0.333 0.333 16 3 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Blom, Greg 10 9 38 19 11 5 3 14 2 7 0.500 0.789 40 4 03/25/25 1    23 3 1
 Fernandez, Alicia 2 8 28 12 11 1 13 1 5 0.429 0.464 29 2 04/15/25   1  5 11 4
 Greene, Bill 3 9 30 21 14 6 1 6 3 19 0.700 0.967 33 3 04/22/25   1  11 16 3
 Jayson, Philip 15 5 18 10 8 2 5 1 6 0.556 0.667 19 2 04/29/25 1    18 17 1
 Lauzon, Larry 12 9 31 15 13 2 10 1 8 0.484 0.548 32 5 05/06/25   1  11 13 6
 Mitchell, Gary 4 7 23 14 12 2 6 2 1 9 0.609 0.696 26 2 05/13/25   1  7 12 5
 Olson, Paul 9 3 12 6 4 2 6 1 1 3 0.500 0.667 14 05/20/25   1  14 17 4
 Rankin, Kevin  ~ 11 9 29 24 14 4 3 3 4 5 21 0.828 1.483 34 1 06/03/25     1 11 11 3
 Robinson, Monica 1 9 31 9 9 16 1 5 0.290 0.290 32 5 06/10/25   1  7 12 1
 Stebbins, Charlie 13 6 21 11 10 1 9 1 7 0.524 0.571 22      
 Yeager, Fred 8 8 31 17 10 6 1 7 1 13 0.548 0.806 32 6      
 Soaturro,Rico 1 3 1 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 1      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.510 0.663      

Substitutes      
 Kallvet, Kevin 1 3 3 3 1.000 1.000 3      
 Worshku,Mike 1 3 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 1      
 Orozco, Stephanie 4 13 6 6 5 1 0.462 0.462 14 1      
 Wong, Will 2 6 6 6
 Gates, Kerry 1 4 1 1 3 1 0.250 0.250 4
 Gee, Roddy 1 4 4 4 1 1.000 1.000 4
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    2 6 1 107 112

Team
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League 2 Tuesday Day 9:00 a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #3 1 #3 BJ's Restaurant 7 2 141 93 0.878 0.645 0.867

BJ's Restaurant 2 #4 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 2 1 126 109 0.717 1.5 0.611 0.748
3 #6 Placor 6 3 157 107 0.667 2.0 0.638 0.909

As Of 4 #5 Johnny and the Pacemakers 3 6 105 134 0.333 5.0 0.588 0.734
June 10, 2025 5 #2 Livingston Concrete 2 6 1 107 112 0.272 5.5 0.510 0.663

6 #1 El Tapatia 1 8 84 165 0.111 7.0 0.513 0.626
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Jackson, Don   Mgr 11 9 27 19 9 6 3 1 5 2 1 16 0.704 1.259 30 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Arnold, Keith 1 8 29 19 13 4 2 8 2 8 0.655 0.931 31 2 03/25/25 1    14 10 4
 Christain, Bill 13 7 24 19 14 3 2 3 3 1 18 0.792 1.083 28 2 04/15/25 1    18 13 5
 Kallvet, Kevin 8 8 24 13 12 1 10 1 9 0.542 0.583 25 1 04/22/25 1    16 11 2
 Kelly, Dennis 12 8 26 19 16 3 6 1 9 0.731 0.846 27 1 04/29/25     1 12 12 4
 Magaziner, Gregg 14 7 26 15 12 3 9 7 0.577 0.692 26 1 05/06/25 1    23 4 1
 Magliulo, Wayne 5 9 30 17 10 6 1 9 2 2 17 0.567 0.833 34 3 05/13/25 1    14 13 6
 Mejia, Stephen 3 9 30 14 11 3 11 1 8 0.467 0.567 31 5 05/20/25 1    21 12 5
 Terry, J.C. 17 9 34 20 14 3 3 10 9 0.588 0.853 34 2 06/03/25     1 11 11 2
 Ward, Peter 6 8 27 16 12 4 9 1 1 11 0.593 0.741 29 2 06/10/25 1    12 7 4
 Wender, Joe 9 9 36 27 24 3 8 18 0.750 0.833 36      
 Willock, Jim 7 6 22 17 10 5 2 3 1 9 0.773 1.182 23 2      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.645 0.867      

Substitutes      
 Tursky, Mick 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3 1      
 Wabinga, Jack 1 3 3 3 1.000 1.000 3      
 John, Bill 1 3 2 2 1 1 0.667 0.667 3      
 Sesso, Deanna 1 3 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 3
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    7 2 141 93

Team
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League 2 Tuesday Day 9:00 a.m.
Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #4 1 #3 BJ's Restaurant 7 2 141 93 0.878 0.645 0.867

Parker's Hot Dogs 2 #4 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 2 1 126 109 0.717 1.5 0.611 0.748
3 #6 Placor 6 3 157 107 0.667 2.0 0.638 0.909

As Of 4 #5 Johnny and the Pace 3 6 105 134 0.333 5.0 0.588 0.734
June 10, 2025 5 #2 Livingston Concrete 2 6 1 107 112 0.272 5.5 0.510 0.663

6 #1 El Tapatia 1 8 84 165 0.111 7.0 0.513 0.626
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Immoos, Mike  Mgr 10 8 28 19 18 1 9 3 12 0.679 0.714 31 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Aguiar, Chris 16 8 27 20 18 2 6 1 2 30 0.741 0.815 30 1 03/25/25   1  10 14 3
 Bingham, Rick 14 9 32 17 16 1 12 1 9 0.531 0.563 33 3 04/15/25 1    11 5 2
 Franco, Manny 18 9 32 19 18 1 10 1 1 10 0.594 0.625 34 3 04/22/25 1    15 12 6
 Glass, Jim 11 5 15 6 6 8 2 0.400 0.400 15 04/29/25     1 12 12 3
 Heim, Darrell 6 9 34 23 16 4 3 7 3 12 0.676 0.971 37 3 05/06/25 1    16 15 5
 Hernandez, Ector 15 9 29 18 16 2 8 2 13 0.621 0.690 31 3 05/13/25 1    18 6 1
 Lobato, Emilio 7 9 34 27 17 6 2 2 7 1 20 0.794 1.265 35 05/20/25 1    17 14 2
 Manley, Grady 5 9 30 18 16 1 1 10 4 5 0.600 0.700 34 2 06/03/25 1    20 19 6
 Robinson, Patrick 1 3 9 6 6 1 2 0.667 0.667 9 2 06/10/25   1  7 12 3
 Tedrow, Matt         
 Elliot, Brian 17 5 13 12 8 2 1 1 1 2 1 6 0.923 1.462 16      
 Etheridge, Jim 12 3 9 1 1 7 2 0.111 0.111 9 1      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.611 0.748      

Substitutes      
 Tursky, Mick 4 10 4 4 5 2 0.400 0.400 10 1      
 Kesner, Tim 2 6 3 3 3 0.500 0.500 6      
 Paese, Bob 1 3 3 3      
 Lucas, Ray 1 2 1 1 1 1 0.500 0.500 3
 Bull, Steve 1 4 3 3 1 0.750 0.750 4
 Valenzuela, Benny 1 4 2 2 2 1 0.500 0.500 4
 Coxan, Lori 2 5 3 3 1 0.600 0.600 5 1
 Edwards, Richard 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3
Name    W L T
Name    6 2 1 126 109

Team
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League 2 Tuesday Day 9:00 a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #5 1 #3 BJ's Restaurant 7 2 141 93 0.878 0.645 0.867

Johnny and the Pacemakers 2 #4 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 2 1 126 109 0.717 1.5 0.611 0.748
3 #6 Placor 6 3 157 107 0.667 2.0 0.638 0.909

As Of 4 #5 Johnny and the Pacemakers 3 6 105 134 0.333 5.0 0.588 0.734
June 10, 2025 5 #2 Livingston Concrete 2 6 1 107 112 0.272 5.5 0.510 0.663

6 #1 El Tapatia 1 8 84 165 0.111 7.0 0.513 0.626
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Long, John   Mgr 10 9 26 6 6 16 2 1 0.231 0.231 28 4 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Abernathy, Don 9 9 30 24 15 7 1 1 6 1 29 0.800 1.200 31 03/25/25   1  14 17 6
 Blote, Michael 8 8 24 9 9 9 1 2 6 0.375 0.375 27 6 04/15/25   1  13 18 3
 Casarez, Steve 13 7 22 15 13 2 5 1 2 0.682 0.773 23 1 04/22/25 1    17 8 1
 Drennon, Terry 15 9 30 17 16 1 11 1 5 0.567 0.600 31 2 04/29/25   1  3 19 6
 Lane, Jeff 2 9 30 21 18 1 2 9 1 11 0.700 0.867 31 05/06/25   1  15 16 4
 Rodgers, Curtis 7 9 30 27 15 7 4 1 3 1 24 0.900 1.500 31 05/13/25 1    12 7 2
 Rogers, Rod 11 7 23 15 14 1 7 1 7 0.652 0.783 24 1 05/20/25   1  12 21 3
 Schatzel, Don 16 6 20 10 8 1 1 6 5 0.500 0.650 20 1 06/03/25 1    12 11 1
 Spellman, Kevin 12 7 24 12 10 1 1 12 1 3 0.500 0.625 25 06/10/25   1  7 17 6
 Taff, Jim 6 6 18 8 8 9 1 5 0.444 0.444 19 1      
 Van Stone, Brad 14 9 30 21 19 2 9 1 7 0.700 0.767 31      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.588 0.734      

Substitutes      
 Velasquez, Lou 5 14 7 7 5 0.500 0.500 14 2      
 Hobie, Paul 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3      
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    3 6 105 134

Team
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League 2 Tuesday Day 9:00 a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #6 1 #3 BJ's Restaurant 7 2 141 93 0.878 0.645 0.867
Placor 2 #4 Parker's Hot Dogs 6 2 1 126 109 0.717 1.5 0.611 0.748

3 #6 Placor 6 3 157 107 0.667 2.0 0.638 0.909
As Of 4 #5 Johnny and the Pacemakers 3 6 105 134 0.333 5.0 0.588 0.734

June 10, 2025 5 #2 Livingston Concrete 2 6 1 107 112 0.272 5.5 0.510 0.663
6 #1 El Tapatia 1 8 84 165 0.111 7.0 0.513 0.626
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Boston, Ernie   Mgr 12 2 6 3 2 1 2 1 3 0.500 0.667 7 1 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Aguas, Jay 7 7 26 18 11 4 3 6 9 0.692 1.077 26 1 03/25/25 1    17 14 5
 Alexander, Tom 11 8 27 14 14 11 2 7 0.519 0.519 29 1 04/15/25 1    21 13 1
 Atchison, Pedro 4 8 30 17 7 6 3 1 10 1 19 0.567 1.067 31 3 04/22/25   1  12 15 4
 Delaney, James  ^ 14 9 34 30 15 5 5 1 4 4 1 38 0.882 1.765 35 04/29/25 1    19 3 5
 Grove, Jim 3 9 35 22 20 1 1 9 2 11 0.629 0.714 37 3 05/06/25 1    13 11 2
 Malcolm, Gary 9 8 26 13 13 12 2 6 0.500 0.500 28 1 05/13/25   1  13 14 3
 Morreira, Randy 13 8 30 22 20 1 1 8 4 9 0.733 0.900 34 05/20/25 1    26 10 1
 Meuleners, Jim 15 9 33 23 15 7 1 10 1 1 18 0.697 0.970 35 06/03/25   1  19 20 4
 Rodriguez, John 8 7 21 10 9 1 8 2 7 0.476 0.571 23 2 06/10/25 1    17 7 5
 Smartt, Bob 5 6 16 10 9 1 5 5 6 0.625 0.688 21 1      
 Strickland, Walt 10 8 30 25 13 5 7 3 2 19 0.833 1.467 32 2      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.638 0.909      

Substitutes      
 Kesner, Tim 4 13 11 11 2 4 0.846 0.846 13      
Tursky, Mick 2 6 4 4 1 1 0.667 0.667 6 1      
 Worsham, Mike 1 3 2 2 0.667 0.667 3      
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    6 3 157 107

Team
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No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

 Abernathy, Don 9 30 24 15 7 1 1 1 6 29 0.800 1.200 31 Johnny and the Pacemakers
 Aguas, Jay 7 26 18 11 4 3 6 9 0.692 1.077 26 Placor
 Aguiar, Chris 8 27 20 18 2 1 6 30 0.741 0.815 30 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Alexander, Tom 8 27 14 14 2 11 7 0.519 0.519 29 Placor
 Arnold, Keith 8 29 19 13 4 2 2 8 8 0.655 0.931 31 BJ's Restaurant
 Atchison, Pedro 8 30 17 7 6 3 1 1 10 19 0.567 1.067 31 Placor
 Baker, Lynn 9 24 7 7 3 13 3 0.292 0.292 27 El Tapatia
 Baldwin, Randy 7 24 16 11 3 2 7 8 0.667 0.958 24 El Tapatia
 Bingham, Rick 9 32 17 16 1 1 12 9 0.531 0.563 33 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Blom, Greg 9 38 19 11 5 3 2 14 7 0.500 0.789 40 Livingston Concrete
 Blote, Michael 8 24 9 9 1 2 9 6 0.375 0.375 27 Johnny and the Pacemakers
 Boston, Ernie   Mgr 2 6 3 2 1 1 2 3 0.500 0.667 7 Placor
 Casarez, Steve 7 22 15 13 2 1 5 2 0.682 0.773 23 Johnny and the Pacemakers
 Christain, Bill 7 24 19 14 3 2 3 1 3 18 0.792 1.083 28 BJ's Restaurant
 Davis, Larry 9 27 14 12 1 1 10 5 0.519 0.630 27 El Tapatia
 Delaney, James  ^ 9 34 30 15 5 5 1 4 1 4 38 0.882 1.765 35 Placor
 Drennon, Terry 9 30 17 16 1 1 11 5 0.567 0.600 31 Johnny and the Pacemakers
 Elliot, Brian 5 13 12 8 2 1 1 2 1 6 0.923 1.462 16 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Etheridge, Jim 3 9 1 1 7 2 0.111 0.111 9 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Fernandez, Alicia 8 28 12 11 1 1 13 5 0.429 0.464 29 Livingston Concrete
 Franco, Manny 9 32 19 18 1 1 10 10 0.594 0.625 34 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Glass, Jim 5 15 6 6 8 2 0.400 0.400 15 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Green, Robert 4 13 6 5 1 5 4 0.462 0.538 13 El Tapatia
 Greene, Bill 9 30 21 14 6 1 3 6 19 0.700 0.967 33 Livingston Concrete
 Grove, Jim 9 35 22 20 1 1 2 9 11 0.629 0.714 37 Placor
 Guzman, John  Mgr 9 25 7 7 2 11 6 0.280 0.280 27 El Tapatia
 Heim, Darrell 9 34 23 16 4 3 3 7 12 0.676 0.971 37 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Hennessy, Terry 8 27 13 10 1 2 12 10 0.481 0.741 27 El Tapatia
 Hernandez, Ector 9 29 18 16 2 2 8 13 0.621 0.690 31 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Horton, Jerry 9 29 17 15 2 1 1 11 7 0.586 0.655 31 El Tapatia
 Immoos, Mike  Mgr 8 28 19 18 1 3 9 12 0.679 0.714 31 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Jackson, Don   Mgr 9 27 19 9 6 3 1 2 1 5 16 0.704 1.259 30 BJ's Restaurant
 Jayson, Philip 5 18 10 8 2 1 5 6 0.556 0.667 19 Livingston Concrete
 Kallvet, Kevin 8 24 13 12 1 1 10 9 0.542 0.583 25 BJ's Restaurant
 Kelly, Dennis 8 26 19 16 3 1 6 9 0.731 0.846 27 BJ's Restaurant
 LaBelle, Gary 4 13 6 6 6 2 0.462 0.462 13 El Tapatia
 LaBlanc, Pete 2 6 3 3 1 3 5 0.500 0.500 7 El Tapatia
 Lane, Jeff 9 30 21 18 1 2 1 9 11 0.700 0.867 31 Johnny and the Pacemakers
 Lauzon, Larry 9 31 15 13 2 1 10 8 0.484 0.548 32 Livingston Concrete
 Lobato, Emilio 9 34 27 17 6 2 2 7 20 0.794 1.265 35 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Long, John   Mgr 9 26 6 6 2 16 1 0.231 0.231 28 Johnny and the Pacemakers
 Magaziner, Gregg 7 26 15 12 3 9 7 0.577 0.692 26 BJ's Restaurant
 Magliulo, Wayne 9 30 17 10 6 1 2 2 9 17 0.567 0.833 34 BJ's Restaurant
 Malcolm, Gary 8 26 13 13 2 12 6 0.500 0.500 28 Placor
 Manley, Grady 9 30 18 16 1 1 4 10 5 0.600 0.700 34 Parker's Hot Dogs
 Mejia, Stephen 9 30 14 11 3 1 11 8 0.467 0.567 31 BJ's Restaurant
 Meuleners, Jim 9 33 23 15 7 1 1 1 10 18 0.697 0.970 35 Placor
 Milton, Rodney 7 20 13 12 1 3 5 7 0.650 0.700 23 El Tapatia
 Mitchell, Gary 7 23 14 12 2 2 1 6 9 0.609 0.696 26 Livingston Concrete
 Morreira, Randy 8 30 22 20 1 1 4 8 9 0.733 0.900 34 Placor
 Myashiro, Ted 9 27 15 14 1 1 2 10 5 0.556 0.593 30 El Tapatia
 Olson, Paul 3 12 6 4 2 1 1 6 3 0.500 0.667 14 Livingston Concrete
 Pouncy, Mike  Mgr 5 15 5 5 1 7 1 0.333 0.333 16 Livingston Concrete
 Rankin, Kevin  ~ 9 29 24 14 4 3 3 5 4 21 0.828 1.483 34 Livingston Concrete
 Robinson, Monica 9 31 9 9 1 16 5 0.290 0.290 32 Livingston Concrete
 Robinson, Patrick 3 9 6 6 1 2 0.667 0.667 9 Parker's Hot Dogs

League 2  Tuesday Day  9:00 a.m.
2025 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of June 10, 2025



No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

League 2  Tuesday Day  9:00 a.m.
2025 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of June 10, 2025

 Rodgers, Curtis 9 30 27 15 7 4 1 1 3 24 0.900 1.500 31 Johnny and the Pacemakers
 Rodriguez, John 7 21 10 9 1 2 8 7 0.476 0.571 23 Placor
 Rogers, Rod 7 23 15 14 1 1 7 7 0.652 0.783 24 Johnny and the Pacemakers
 Schatzel, Don 6 20 10 8 1 1 6 5 0.500 0.650 20 Johnny and the Pacemakers
 Sexton, Shirley 7 20 7 7 2 10 5 0.350 0.350 22 El Tapatia
 Smartt, Bob 6 16 10 9 1 5 5 6 0.625 0.688 21 Placor
 Soaturro,Rico 1 3 1 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 Livingston Concrete
 Soto, Mike 7 20 11 7 1 3 3 5 12 0.550 0.900 23 El Tapatia
 Spellman, Kevin 7 24 12 10 1 1 1 12 3 0.500 0.625 25 Johnny and the Pacemakers
 Stebbins, Charlie 6 21 11 10 1 1 9 7 0.524 0.571 22 Livingston Concrete
 Strickland, Walt 8 30 25 13 5 7 2 3 19 0.833 1.467 32 Placor
 Taff, Jim 6 18 8 8 1 9 5 0.444 0.444 19 Johnny and the Pacemakers
 Tedrow, Matt    Parker's Hot Dogs
 Terry, J.C. 9 34 20 14 3 3 10 9 0.588 0.853 34 BJ's Restaurant
 Van Stone, Brad 9 30 21 19 2 1 9 7 0.700 0.767 31 Johnny and the Pacemakers
 Ward, Peter 8 27 16 12 4 1 1 9 11 0.593 0.741 29 BJ's Restaurant
 Wender, Joe 9 36 27 24 3 8 18 0.750 0.833 36 BJ's Restaurant
 Willock, Jim 6 22 17 10 5 2 1 3 9 0.773 1.182 23 BJ's Restaurant
 Worsham, Mike 2 6 5 3 2 1 3 0.833 1.167 6 El Tapatia
 Yeager, Fred 8 31 17 10 6 1 1 7 13 0.548 0.806 32 Livingston Concrete

~ Indidcates player with Grand Slam Home Run
^ indicates player with a cycle (1B - 2B - 3B - Home Run in a single game)
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